

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



Oneidas bringing sex erai hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Vai-ley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid thom.

DE PERE ROUTE 4





UGWA DENOLUN YATEKE Because of the help of this Oneida' Chief in comenting a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a nation, the Uni nation, the Uni States was made

RESOLUTION 10-27-76-A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., is responsible for providing and/or facilitating better educational opportunities for Oneida students, and
- WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., to optimally administer and manage all programs directly affecting. its membership, and
- WHEREAS, the self-determination policy becomes manifest with such selfdirection and implementation,
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., will contract with the Bureau of Indian Affairs for the following categorical monies under a master contract:
 - Employment Assistance Grants for FY 1977 A)
 - Higher Education Grants for FY 1977 B)
 - Johnson O'Malley Grant for FY 1977 C)
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that these contracts run successively for three years, with a clause for possible modification on consent of contractor and contracting office,
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, all budgeted amounts and Bureau dollar amounts available pertain only to FY '77 and amounts available for FY '78 and FY '79 will be negotiated prior to the end of each respective Fiscal Year.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee hereby certify that the Oneida Tribal Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 constitute a quorum; at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 27 day of $\int \frac{1976}{1976}$, the foregoing resolution was adopted by a vote of $\frac{1976}{1000}$ for, 0 against and 0 abstentions.

Oneida Secretary,